

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 8136/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-09-2018 in CRLP No. 3880/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

PUNEET DALMIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-10-2018 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the Order of the High Court the petitioner has to appear before the trial court on all Fridays which would include 19.10.2018 as well. Since 19.10.2018 happens to be Dussehra, we exempt the petitioner from appearing on that day.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER