

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8136/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-09-2018 in CRLP No. 3880/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

PUNEET DALMIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.138875/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date : 29-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, SR. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Ratnil Chauhan, Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG  
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 12.11.2018.

We are informed that petitioner to report before the District Judge on 09.11.2018. The appearance of the petitioner on that date is exempted.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER