

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8136/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-09-2018 in CRLP No. 3880/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

PUNEET DALMIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
HYDERABAD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.138875/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 12-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ratnil Chauhan, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to file counter affidavit.

List the matter after four weeks.

Till the next date of hearing the petitioner need not to appear before the Trial Court on every Friday.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER